Possible data breach at Venduehuis The Hague


We want to inform you about a recent possible data breach at Venduehuis The Hague. This data breach may have involved some of your customer data. We are currently investigating the nature and extent of this data breach. We have immediately reported the incident to the Dutch Data Protection Authority. We have also reported it to the Cybercrime Division of the Police.

We deeply regret this incident occurred. We take the security of your data very seriously and while we have taken a number of precautions to protect customer information from unauthorised access, we are also working to further enhance security so we can stay ahead of this type of criminal activity. In addition, we are currently in the process of further improving our internal policies and procedures for protecting your information. 

It goes without saying, but we would like to emphasise that Venduehuis The Hague will never ask you for pin codes, personal login details, or to carry out transfers between bank accounts, and/or other confidential financial transactions by telephone, e-mail, app or in any other way. If you receive a suspicious message, please contact the relevant organisation immediately, using their regular contact details. If you have any questions in the meantime, please contact our helpdesk at info@venduehuis.com
 
Kind regards, 
 
Peter Meefout